

NEWS RELEASE

Respond to: P.O. Box 185 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0185

(609) 292-8700 or Toll Free Within NJ 1-888-313-ELEC (3532)

CONTACT: JEFF BRINDLE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

FOR RELEASE: November 12, 2021

PRESS ADVISORY

"Open Public Meetings Act," N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq.

The New Jersey Election Law Enforcement Commission will have a meeting at 11:00 a.m. on Tuesday, November 16, 2021 at the Commission's office at 25 South Stockton Street, 5th Floor, Trenton, New Jersey. The public can participate via GoToWebinar.** The Agenda* is as follows:

- 1. Open Public Meetings Statement.
- 2. Approval of Public Session Minutes for October 19, 2021.
- 3. **Executive Director's Report** The Executive Director will discuss recent staff activities, campaign financing, and other matters of concern and interest to the Commission.
- 4. **Report on 2021 Gubernatorial Public Financing Program** Staff will report to the Commission on the status of any public matching fund submissions received.
- 5. **Advisory Opinion Request No. 01-2021** The Commission has received a request for an Advisory Opinion from Rajiv D. Parikh, Esq. on behalf of the New Jersey Democratic State Committee (NJDSC). The request asks whether the NJDSC can receive transfers of funds from individuals and business entities to a segregated account, used solely for non-political purposes, with the recognition that these transfers are not "contributions" under the Campaign Act, and therefore not subject to contribution limits.
- 6. **Public Comments** The Chairman will ask for public comments at appropriate times during the meeting.
- 7. Executive Session.

*Formal action may or may not be taken on the items listed above and on items not listed above that arise after publication of this notice.

**The public may register for this online meeting through the following link:

GoToWebinar registration URL:

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/8095456044648436235

Any member of the public who wishes to make a public statement at this meeting must both register and call Elbia Zeppetelli at 609-292-8700 by 3:00 pm, Monday, November 15, 2021 to be placed on the public statements list.

###